you're invited TO OUR

ANNUAL CELEBRATION

Honoring the Gift

OF GIRL SCOUTS

girl scouts

of northern indianamichiana

RSVP by April 17, 2024 at www.gsnim.org see reverse side for details

admission PRIL 27, 202 Syracuse, IN 46567

gs-annual celebration postcard.indd 1 3/19/24 12:29 PM

2024 Annual Celebration

Honoring the Gift of Girl Scouts

Girl Scouts of Northern Indiana-Michiana will hold its 2024 Annual Meeting and Adult Recognition together in one event.

Agenda			
Council	Bylaws Review	Board Member	Adult Award
Update	Article V	Election	Presentation

- All registered members are invited to attend. However, this is not a girl-focused program. The proceedings may not hold the attention of young Girl Scouts.
- · Girl Scouts ages 14 and older are eligible to vote.
- Lunch is provided for all members. Non-members may accompany members to the event at \$10 per person.
- All registrations received after April 17, or walk-ins the day of the event, will be charged \$10 and will not receive a voting paddle.

Slate of Candidates for Election

Full bios are available on our website.

Directors at Large for 2024-2027

Katie Frayer

Lisa Keller

Andie Mosley

William Schmuhl

Emma Steadman

Directors at Large for 2024-2025

Tom Edington

Board Development Committee 2024-2026

Jennifer Molinda

Stephanie Van Dellen



of northern indianamichiana

10008 Dupont Circle Drive E Fort Wayne, Indiana 46825 Non Profit Org. US Postage PAID Fort Wayne IN Permit #542



Register online! Scan the QR code or visit www.gsnim.org and search "annual" to register online, get directions, and view/print meeting materials. If you are unable to register online, please contact Member Care at 800.283.4812 or email frontdesk@gsnim.org.

Girl Scouting builds girls of courage, confidence, and character, who make the world a better place.

gs-annual celebration postcard.indd 2 3/19/24 12:29 PM